

[illegible]

CHURCH

三

SIDNEY

1080

Def of Comp — 01-03-2020

3rd year Maintenance Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 47

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of Work:- Maintenance of Road from Veta Khindar Singh Path to Kheri Path Singh Ke Dera.					
Scheme:- MMSY (MOR)					
Agency:- Suramba A. P. P.					
Agreement No - 33.381/2018-19					
Date of start:- 02.03.2019					
Date of completion:- 01.03.2020					
Date of actual completion:- 25.02.2020					

(1) Restoration of Pavement

Work with 30% surcharge.

$$2 \times 10.0 \times 0.75 \times 0.60 (av) = 9.00 m^3$$

$$1 \times 12.0 \times 0.60 \times 0.60 (av) = 4.32 m^3$$

$$2 \times 15.0 \times 0.75 \times 0.50 (av) = 11.25 m^3$$

$$1 \times 17.0 \times 0.60 \times 0.60 (av) = 6.12 m^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 30.69 m^3$$

(2) Making up of Berms/shou.

- 10% stripping excess soil.

$$3 \times 20.0 \times 0.75 (av) = 45.00 m^2$$

$$1 \times 30.0 \times 0.60 (av) = 18.00 m^2$$

$$3 \times 25.0 \times 0.75 (av) = 56.25 m^2$$

$$3 \times 15.0 \times 0.60 (av) = 27.00 m^2$$

$$4 \times 10.0 \times 0.60 (av) = 24.00 m^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 170.25 m^2$$

(3) Repair of Bar holes filled

with 75 mm WBM as per spec.

$$4 \times 1.00 \times 1.50 = 6.00 m^2$$

$$4 \times 1.50 \times 1.50 = 9.00 m^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of press
	No.	L	B	D	
ABSTRACT ON COST					
50 Restoration of boundary berm with soil minimum					
30.67 m ³ vide TMB.P-49					
@ 365.25/m ³ ₹					11210.00
52) Making up of berm/shov.					
- 100, stripping excess soil.					
170.25 m ³ vide TMB.P-49					
@ 54.16/m ³ ₹					9221.00
53) Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm NBM or pos					
21.00 m ² vide TMB.P-50					
@ 469.35/m ² ₹					9915.00
54) Patch repair over bitu.					
- minor surface with do.					
21.00 m ² vide TMB.P-50					
@ 229.35/m ² ₹					4921.00
55) Maintenance of road sign					
Complete as per specification					
0.0715 km vide TMB.P-50					
@ 1087.62/km ₹					762.00
56) Maintenance of 200 mm and 150 mm. Stone Comp. to depth.					
0.0815 km vide TMB.P-50					
@ 585.81/km. ₹					472.00
57) Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs as per					
1.0 No. vide TMB.P-50					
@ 107.19/No. ₹					107.00
Total ₹					34997.00
Less Agreement value of 3500.00					
Total ₹					31,497.00

26/02/2023
SE

Continuation

26/02/23

4th year Maintenance B.71
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 52

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work:- Maintenance of Road from Verma Singh Path to Kharsi Path Singh ke Dera.					
Scheme:- N.G.S. (M.O.B)					
Agency:- S. K. Singh & Co. P. W. Deptt.					
Department No:- 33 S.B.D/2018-19					
Date of start:- 02.03.2019					
Date of completion:- 01.03.2020					
Date of actual completion:- 25.02.2020					

<1> Restoration of soil in cut
Soil with soil in cut.

$$2 \times 12.0 \times 0.75 \times 0.60 (av) = 10.80 m^3$$

$$1 \times 15.0 \times 0.60 \times 0.60 (av) = 5.40 m^3$$

$$2 \times 20.0 \times 0.75 \times 0.50 (av) = 15.00 m^3$$

$$1 \times 11.0 \times 0.60 \times 0.60 (av) = 3.96 m^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 35.16 m^3$$

<2> Making up of 6cm/slow

- 1/2" stripping excess soil.

$$3 \times 25.0 \times 0.75 (av) = 56.25 m^2$$

$$1 \times 17.0 \times 0.50 (av) = 8.50 m^2$$

$$3 \times 30.0 \times 0.75 (av) = 67.50 m^2$$

$$3 \times 20.0 \times 0.60 (av) = 36.00 m^2$$

$$3 \times 15.0 \times 0.60 (av) = 27.00 m^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 195.25 m^2$$

<3> Repair of pot holes filled

with 75mm WBM as per.

$$4 \times 1.50 \times 1.50 = 9.00 m^2$$

$$4 \times 2.00 \times 1.25 = 10.00 m^2$$

$$3 \times 2.00 \times 1.50 = 9.00 m^2$$

Continuation

$$\text{Total} = 28.00 m^2$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Restoration of Rainwater/berms with soil. minimum.					
3516 m ³ vol. of m.B.P-52					
@ 365.25/m ³ ₹ 12892.00					
(2) Making up of berms/slo. under stripping excess.					
193.25 m ² vol. of m.B.P-52					
@ 59.16/m ² ₹ 10575.20					
(3) Repair of pot holes filled with 75 mm WBM as per					
28.00 m ² vol. of m.B.P-52					
@ 448.25/m ² ₹ 12555.00					
(4) Patch repair over bitum. on road surface as per ch.					
28.00 m ² vol. of m.B.P-53					
@ 234.25/m ² ₹ 6562.00					
(5) Maintenance of road sign complete as per specified.					
0.07 km. vol. of m.B.P-53					
@ 1087.62/km ₹ 76.00					
(6) Maintenance of 200 m. road km stone as per ch.					
0.08 km vol. of m.B.P-53					
@ 585.61/km ₹ 47.00					
Total ₹ 42656.00					
Less agreement rate 1440					
Total ₹ 38,390.00					
25/02/2014					